# Los Angeles Times MEDIA GROUP

ON15668

Sold To: LA City Clerk - CU00066787 200 N Spring St Ste 395 Los Angeles,CA 90012

Bill To: LA City Clerk - CU00066787 200 N Spring St Ste 395

### \$50,000 REWARD NOTICE

The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the HIT-AND-RUN COLLISION THAT INJURED MS. BARBARA SUMMERFIELD, in the City of Los Angeles. On Monday, March 16, 2015. at approximately 7:55 a.m., 86-year old Barbara Summerfield was struck by a silver infinity SUV as she was crossing Figueroa Street at Adams Boulevard. The driver of the vehicle, which had been traveling east on Adams, struck Ms. Summerfield while attempting to turn left onto Figueroa. Ms. Summerfield was seriously injured in the collision, and the driver failed to stop and identify themselves or render aid. Detectives are continuing to investigate this crime, but have not yet been able to identify the suspect. Detectives believe a reward may compel members of the public to provide information on the identity of the person responsible for this crime. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, OCTOBER 8, 2015.

The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours.

C.F. No. 15-0010-59



# Los Angeles Times MEDIA GROUP

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF ILLINOIS County of Cook

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the action for which the attached notice was published. I am a principal clerk of the Los Angeles Times, which was adjudged a newspaper of general circulation on May 21, 1952, Cases 598599 for the City of Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles, and State of California. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and complete copy as was printed and published on the following date(s): Apr 08, 2015

Apr 08, 2015

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Chicago, Illinois on this <u>8</u> day of April, 2015. [signature]

435 N. Michigan Ave. Chicago, IL 60611 Form 63-A-5M-9-74 R

PLACE IN FILES ulia amanti Deputy

## CITY CLERK'S OFFICE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

To be attached to Council File No. 15-0010-59



### LOS ANGELES SENTINEL

3800 S CRENSHAW BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90008 Telephone (323) 299-3800 / Fax (323) 299-3896

Julia Amanti CITY OF LA,CITY CLERK, ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

## **PROOF OF PUBLICATION**

SS

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

State of California County of LOS ANGELES

Notice Type: REW - REWARD NOTICE

Ad Description:

15-0010-s9 - Barbara Summerfield

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the LOS ANGELES SENTINEL, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date of 08/25/1938, Case No. 430764. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

#### 04/16/2015

#### Executed on: 04/16/2015 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature

#### CNS#: 2737390

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the HIT-AND-RUN COLLISION HIT-AND-RUN COLLISION THAT INJURED MS. BARBARA SUMMERFIELD, BARBARA SUMMERFIELD, in the City of Los Angeles. On Monday, March 16, 2015, at approximately 7:55 a.m., 86-year old Barbara Summerfield was struck by a silver Infinity SUV as she was crossing Figueroa Street at Adams Boulevard. The driver of the vehicle, which had been traveling east on Adams. struck Ms. been traveling east on Adams, struck Ms. Summerfield while attempting to turn left onto Figueroa. Ms. Summerfield was seriously injured in the collision, and the driver failed to stop and identify themselves or render aid. Detectives are continuing to investigate this crime, but have not yet been able to identify the support identify the suspect. Detectives believe a reward may compel members of the may compel members of the public to provide information on the identity of the person responsible for this crime. The person or persons represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, and have no effect after, OCTOBER 8, 2015. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system

relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law

families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours. C. F. No. 15-0010-s9 4/16/15 CNS-2737390# LOS ANGELES SENTINEL

This space for filing stamp only

